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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

completed by penou of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
ration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
. NAME, NAXASKI, Kiyetaks

| MOME ADDRESS: 1600 Oakglay Ave.s Vioterie, 3.0 .

v TRATION NUMBER. 09998
OCCUPATION: . Slesmarn .. .

s O LY £ A B W o e Sl -

A mg hﬁd‘nﬂ or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether canied;n by ymmel! of in

0% anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)
_ EMPLOYER: _Own msinems
MARRIED?... . XeB. .. . . .
NAME OF WIFI SENINERXND . Asa.
_ ADDRESS OF WIFE SReMiRanp . 1858 Osk Bay Ave., Viotorie,B.0 .
 NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN S,

R A <o g bt g b A S AP vk s o B oA

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. _ e 1580 _Quk Bay Ave., Viatoris, B.0,
_ AGEOFCHILDREN:

5 0 e b g i B o A S

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: . .. Nene

e A A 5 1 b R 83 A S B S - W Y s

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are?*

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable). ==

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..____ **

i o A o w4 it W o cavane ok s

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS .. e .

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST . 2%

+ 9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN. == AR

K St o S o e e e

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED %
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 18588 Osak Bay Ave., Vieteria,d.C. ‘
3 room frame ‘house. & S N

g y B vee: TS, l‘ohn‘u. hlmﬂ. lotol..
2. LANDLORD'S NAMFE, AND ADDRESS Douglas BY., Vistoris .B.7. - e

s M i S 5 e

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID- nsioe ’“
.. Bonth rental - paid to 3lst ‘Mareh ‘42,

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Jone

A -

§ SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address. reat aod to what date paid)_ .

TR Y o 3 o e A 8 s I o it o s o

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

L. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS .. L

Contents of three roem house, t:alutm Btmr Ontn hﬁin .'
(Podal) - 25 cases fnrnuun/p.cm-to be left at 1858 Q.h.hv 3

A”. '10“l'h 3 0 %f./o—w MM

o

(908 AWk Bheey)

g g

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANI MALS, PQULTRY AND PETS

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN. OR '

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . :




& INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . None

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER “CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: . Nene

S 55 A 0 i M 3 3 A i b A PO BN T )t

EAER— S N A < 1 MR G S D Y

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned wd if so, to whom)..

... T Tr—

- gt

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

g S
_n‘%.an.&u Jm.&l;t&n

A o s e Rt - i

8 BANK Accoumrs Bank of lntl:!sh Ok !.w 'nuhg V.&?.!.Q!.!.&z!!?g.
No.Current § 157.37

9. CHL.000. Mummfxatuxexs Monareh Life AnSurangs L L
ﬂ.ﬂ“lfco W‘.M - “m nrm " 5
Own Feoassasion.

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: Nona

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: None

X TRADED?TS-

e S o <

e b b B A S b s

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses

all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect.

-

‘Dated this. 2088, Norlh <0000

S
- Z; ~:’ ‘ (Signature) /“ - 2

7 Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE.




Our File No._190]
Full Name HA
' —__m%c in Blook Letters)

: \J
Registration No._09978 Male - Female
(Cheok)

e

: \J
Dete Evacuated_ 28/4/42 Naturalized ~ Onmix-;nox‘ﬁ - National
. : o

Present Address Tashme, B.C.

Lhrr?d. - 8ingl nee '/
mx; Name of Wife (YAMAMOTO) Asako $09935

Name of Husband

Neme of MotheslAYASHI, You (Dec'd) Name of Father

Names of Children under 16

‘quut'd by P. Hunter ' Registered with Custodian
» (Yes or No)

Additional Informetion Cleaners







PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 1991 February 18, 1946,
Re; Kiyotaks HAYASHI 09978
This man Bepérted in his declaration to the Custodian on March 28,
1942, the following assets: ,

; : matter up with the transportation company. As ship-
met was made through the Commission, the question of a claim against the
portation Company was left to that department and the Japanese.

War Savi.ncla Certificates, in mame of daughter, Yuriko, to value of
$100.00 in declarant's possession. These did mot come under the control of this
office. ‘ f

. Bank Account, Oak Bay Branch, Victoria, $157.37. This did not come
under control of this office.

Monarch e lnsursnce policy - $1,000.00. om July 4, 1944, we
paid, at Kiyotaka HAYASHI's request, the sum of $157.78 from his funds, to
the Manufacturers Life Insurance,Policy #17864, on his own life, and $97.05
to the Monarch Life Insu: .qum,onmufootntmpm,
Turiko. On Movember 14, 1944, we paid $45.30 to the Monarch Life to cover
premium on Policy #68768, at the request of Kiyotaka HAYASHI. The Mmufscturers
Life Insurance Co. was informed on June 28, 1945, that it would be in order
to pay direct to Kiyotaks HAYASHI the sum of $295.55, representing the cash
surrender value ¢f his policy. Nothing is revealed in the file regarding the

» and it is possible that it was his daughter's

A Chevrolet Coach belonging te this man was sold by Wilson & Cabeldu,
Ltd, who held a lien on this vehicle. The sum of $307.36, representing HAYASHI's

equity, ws paid to this office and credited to his account inJune, 1944. At

present, after paying insurance premiums as shown above, there is a balance of
§7.23 in the acoount of this man, from these funds. :

A camera, reported to have been surrendered by HAYASHI, is in Custodian
Warehouse, 604 Cordova Street.

{his file reveals no other property of any kind.

‘his summary is certified to be
in accordance with information on
file.
£ ) d(\*[( v g

%

Pebruary 18, 1946.
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WM M MALBANE Y89 .ﬁ'nt‘tr/ﬂn »#ﬂl/f/cn.f/

0.0 GANPRELL. 8 5. cantas R
. . {
Yiclovie B,

April 8th, 1942,
G. W. McPherson, Bsq., :
Authorized Deputy for the Secretary recs APR 1
of State and/or Custodian,

1404 Royal Bank Building, File No.
Vancouver, B, C.

Referred

Dear Sir:

Qur elients have referred to us another problem
relating to a Japanese, and in comnection therewith we quote
from their letter to us of today's date:

® K. Hayashi, Japanese, surrendered his 1941 Chevrolet
Coach to us for a balance owing the General lotors
Acceplance Corporation of $453.18, This car was trans-
ferred into our name on Marech 5th 1942, Hayashi wishes
Lo sell his car to Reginald Graves for $725.00 and ur,

Graves agrees to pay the $453.18 owing to G.M.A.C. and
the balance in cash to Hayashi, "

From press reports, which is our only information, it seems
clear that the cash balance could not be paid to Hayashi. It
occurs to us, however, that you mi

ght permit the transaction
providing the cash balance was paid into your hands.

Will you please let us hear from you with gour

requirements,

\

|
Yours faithfulll,

. HALDANE & CAMPBELL
B
f 747
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april 10, zaés.

‘Egosrs, dﬁ?—:‘iﬂﬁi & Cmpbell,
’V}.@tﬁzia, ﬁ,

I am m mcig& of your (etter of the um matsn&,
; emmta oL whion nave beeu noted.

I srote you todasy about & giullsr mattier, piinting
put tht the car shoull nave been Surrendered to 'he Royal
Cansdian ¥olmted ?oli, I sthink tu:t tnls siould be done;

and sonsegquently, I xaula appraciate .t if you wauld see
that tils aer §Is 0 surrendered, :

STy e onivad) »

dg.r T. Beud,
or G, W, MePherson)
kutuorx u& Deputy of the Becretary
f 8tate and/or uusa«ulan.
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o CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CANADA,

MONFERAL, PONMNTO: WINNISG, RRINA; SALBARY,
WERRORTON, VANCOUVER FIETHIA,

U, A W vole cotoaein  DREvRRAN RESHORR 0. ROVIe,
MARRBAPULIE, GiSE ANHENRE. g

4. Raren Yovwe
Hawvoro G. Howrox

Eowann 8. Ruap
CABLE ADDRESS ALL OFFICHS “RETEZO"

BANK OF TORONTO Bunping,
CODER: RENTLET'S A.B.C. WESTERN UNION v 3 -
VIcTORIA. B.C.

26th January 1943.

ot
ATION SECT' O
R. P, Alexander, Esq., : EVACUJAN 55
Maneger, - Rec'd, JAN 2 7 1947
Office of the Custodian, :

506 Royal Bank Building, File No. _/Z%Le..
Vancouver, B, C, :

Ans‘ e e wu:,{“--
Referred 2250wt

Dear Sir:

re Hayashi Kiyoteka- Registration
No., 09978 - File No. 96

Authority 1s requested to remove to Central

Storage at the Willows, the effects of the above nemed
Japanese. These articles consisting of a sewing machine
and about twenty-five cases of furniture have been in

the possession of Mrs. S. A, Bertrand, 3130 Weald Road ,
Victoria, B, C, since Hayesshi's evacuation., Mr. Bertrand.
is now deceased and Mrs, Bertrand is selling her
property.

Should the sbove meet with your approval,
arrangements will be made to have the insurance now in
effect transferred to the new location.

Yours faithfully,

WM




Vietoria, B, C.

éth February 1943.

H, ¥, Creen, £sq.,
Protection Department,
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C,

Your File Nos, 2314 and 1991

Dear Sir:

re Tadashi Noda and Kiyotaka Hayashi
— —tdde Nos, 44 and 96

With reference to my letters of the Znd February
and in oomplisnce with the instructions contained in your
letters of the 29th Janusry and lst February, I have had
the chattels and effects, the property of the sbove named
Japanese, transferred from the home of Mrs. S. A. Bertrand,

3130 w.-id Road, Victoria, to Central Storsge at the
Willows.

The cost of this removal will be hizher than the .

estimate given you in my recent letter sbove referred to.
This {8 due to the fact that the preliminary examinestion
rade In company with the Manager of Stocker's Trsnsfer
Company, disclosed that the articles to be moved, whilst
mnoda{'et a considereble quantity were on the whole
of & falrly bulky size and consequently the removal could
be completed within about eight hours. It was only later,
howsver, when the effects were actually being taken out,
that the interior of the pile was found to be composed of
e large number of small peckages, each of which had, of
¢ourse, to be labelled and entered in the inventory.

The entire time consumed in this trenssotion
was eighteen hours, involvins the services of two men and
& large van, Stocker's sccount will be submitted in s day
or two snd the costs to Nodas and Haysshi will be assessed
separately in sccordence with your request,

Inventories are attached.




: u‘ ¥, %m, E'q."ao éth r.b’mr’ 1943,

. In the onse of Node, I wish to inform you that,
- amongst his other personal .r}.cu, there are literally
dozens of articles of bed linen, such as sheets, pillow
slips, sto, as well as towels., All of these are, st the
moment, in excellent condition, many sre new and have not
beon used. I sm afreild, however, that there is grave
danger of deterioration setting {n due to dempness and
dt-ugo which mey be caused by rats or mice.

: If this proves to be the cese, which must be
| Shase Talunie seraste M1l e maiset s Tyl Toasers
- these valuable offects will de eds 1 4, thereiore,
- SSrongly recommend that authority de granted !‘a?- the sale
m&mbh artioles before 1t 1s too late to
i1izs upon i« In doing this I feel 1t would be %o
A'S own best interests, ,

May I have your instructions as soon as possible
on this matter?

In view of the large quantity of articles
removed to storage during the 3rd and 4th February and
- taking into consideration thelr genersl good condition, it
is further recommended that the present insursnce ey

of “,m.@wvgz'&ﬂl Japanese effects at the Willows

.w.

In sonclusion, I wish to report that Mrs, S. A,
Bertrend has left with me a gold watch and chain, belonging
$0 Noda for whioh I have given her s feceipt. Should you
have any special instructions regarding the disposal of
this wateh, will you kindly let me know?

be inocressed to

Yours faithfully,

H, G. HINTON

o




dia'Thrﬁsticks
Dining Chairs
Oceasional Chair
Wicker Basket Effects
Wooden Boxes Rffects
‘,g:rtaﬂi Eftacts
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ﬂbﬁden Bexcs tffects

. Tin BEffects

Bciler Effects
W

ﬁakﬂuns

'tomnf Bmws Effects
: wood Cese Effects
»Goo $towe -

C mpty Christmas Boxes
Paekage“ ty Suit Boxes
€loth Covercﬂ Wicker Basket
Teble
Bundle Pails

3. Congo Rolls
1 Mﬁlﬁm




b Agree to the ine
the Willows, and 4o, B
B”‘“""‘“'m.

Yours tl"\lly,

Be F. M §
Protection Depart ..
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GESORGE A. TOUCHE & Co.

: ENGLAND, LONDON AND BIRMINGONAM.
. GHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CANADA, MONTREAL; TORONTO, WINNIPEG, RRGINA, CALOANY,
EDMONTON; VANCOUVEN, VICTORIA.

25 U.8. A NEW TONK, CHICAGO, CLEVELAND: DETNOTY: W, LOUS:
Powovas M. Toovonn E. Jauss Bawwwry . MINNEAPOLIN, LON ANGELSS, -
Jouw Pawros Guones L. O, Tovons
Fraws P, Toevaas 3. Bavew Youwe
g Hawmonn . Howpow

S i T A S A

BEpwane . Huawp

CABLE ADDEESS ALL OPFICKS * NETEXO' BANK OF TORONTO BUILDING, 7
CODES: BENTLEY'S A.B. C. WESTERN UNION

VICTORIA, B.C.

9th (PO LT, ON SECTION

\ ; ~4FEB 10 ¥ 3.;“m
H. ¥. Green, Esg., RecdFEB.. s

Protection Department, ﬁh{ﬁ.uuvfuvﬁuh.“«
Office of the Custodian, g/2

AR s :
506 Royal Benk Building 5, .
Yaneouver, B, C, : Rﬂlﬂddmﬁf(ﬁansfrt‘r

Your File No, 1991

Dear Sir:

re Kiyotaka Hayashi - Registration No. 09978
My ¥ile No. 96

Your attention is ¢ attached copy
of a letter received from the above nemed Japanese,.

You will have noticed in my letter to you of
the 6th instant, that the effects which Hayashi had stored
with Mres, Bertrand, have now been moved, according to your
instructions to Central B8torage 8t the Willows.

I was not aware, until receipt of the enclosed
’ 2
Jetter, that this men slsc hed property at the Willows
Transfer Compeny.

Your instructions are requested as to whether
*this proierty et the Willows Transfer is to be removed
to the Willows, or, in the alternative, whether it may be

sold in accordance with Hayashi's request,

In the meantime instructions have been issued
by me to the Transfer Company to take no action pending
& decision on the matter.

Yours faithfully,




Eiyotaks Vayanh , #9978
Tﬂﬂhﬂi& ﬁo i |
?earuary 1y 1943

3 .yaur hﬁi& Iar@ﬁifﬁi ltt%& ;
with you. I am sorry to troudle you,
ut of grief, regarding the disposal of my
'Gryyaur'cara.

1n the goods anqrad with you 1 have written
3& the. Gﬁxt Alien Froperty, and the B, €. Usourity
GBﬂﬁi!#iﬁn ta hsva BOBL of the goods shipped to e, The
under rey, 1 desire to heve them sold, so will
kind co-operdtion with the mnou%‘?unnfer,
: 1 ale riting to
vaposal of. miﬁ aaoéa.

ture frames v
& 1y ‘sewing mahlno A
7 Boxes eleftffeal sccess-

' X 1renéaat hangera i ories (bulhs, cords, shades
i ﬂun&lq uit bat@a yt o :

: 1&&& sincere appreciat on for all the kindmess
- and tevour you heve bestowed on me and may health and

;,gnpp&naaa retnrn to you in the n&ar future.

Yours sine&rely

1
I
}
|
|
i
|

"K. Hayashi"™




Fotmusry 1lth, 1940

¥r. H. 0. Hinton
Bank of Toronto éuildtng,
Viotoris, B. C.

Dear 8iri-

Ras BAYASHI, Kiyotaks
He, 96

Thank you for your letter of Fadbrusry 9th,
This man 414 not declare anything left ot the "i{llows
Transfer Company and we are not clear from his latter
of Fabruary lst whether he 1is not merely recuesting
their co-operation in the sale of his affects,

 In any easogithoro would be no objection to

this with the usual stipulation that the proceads

come to us. We think, however, we should wait until
we hear direct from tﬁe Japanese ~hat he wishes shipred
to him, Ye should also like him to advise us what
resarve, if any, he put on the snle of his pgoods as we
d0 not »ish to ﬁg accused later of not securing a
rroper return for them.

Yours truly,

He F. Graen
Protection Department

HFCi1IF

P.8. fince writing the above, we have heard via

the Security Commission, axnctly what this
man wishes to be shipred., "o are commmicating with
the Security Commission in this rercapd and when this

is completed will consider what stops to take to sell
the bngance.

o




| EYACUATION SECTION
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION :
February 9th, 1943.'

I BURRARD STREKT,
VANCOUVER, B C

Custodian of Alien Property,
8506 Royal Benk Puilding,
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Subject: HAYASHI, xgzgtg 5 fgggva

Attached is Custodian Relesse with list of goods of

above person in Vietoris to be shipped to Tasime, 1ist of goods being
attached to the Release.

Our Supervisor at Tashme advises this person wishes the
following goods sold, and stetes that the owner hes written Mrs. Carrie

J. Bertrand, 3030 Weald St., Upland Vietoria, regavding the sale. List
of goods t0 be sold follows:

& -1 Single bed with mattress ° 1 Kitehen stove
1 Weter hose 3 Picture frames
2 Gas frons 1L Yamily sewing machine e R sk
1 Step ladder 2 Boxes electrical accessories '’

1 Box wire coat hangers (dbulbas, cords, shades ete.)
1 Bundle suit boxes :

All other articles to be sold

It appears that Mrs. Bertrand intends to sell her :
property on account of the death of her husband last December, which
means that action will have to be taken. HAYASHI requests that we

have the Willows Transfer, 1981 Fort St. Victoria, handle the shipping
of the goods.

Please ndvise by returm if it is O.X. for us to have
the Willows Tranafer do this and what, if any, negotiation is necessary
with your Custodian Agent, Mr. Hinton, in this instance.

' \&»@Jﬁ&w
o «L.Brown

Office Mensiger




¢

Rec'd.

File No.

-

Ans.

s

VACUATION SECTION |

Address _ Tashme, 3.%

To: The Seoretary of State, acting in his
capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, __BATASHI Kiyetaks | ,» Police Registration No. 09978
hereby request you to releaao to me the under-noted property

stored at Home of 8. A, m;ggo'au St., Upland Vietoris, 5.0,
in possession of __8, & Bertrand

and I releese you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.
er n o .

M‘Jlmtmmustoruuoln‘iamhhm_

Original Address _ 1555 Osk Bay Ave., Viotoria, B,C.

Date Evacuated to Vancouver __april 26, 1942,

- Date Evacuated to Present Address _ July 29, 1942,
Number in Family - 12 years and over 2

Number in Family - 5 to 11 years old 1
Number in Family - under 5
TOTAL NUMBER IN !&RI_LY . & Xey

o TR 1
i Ul 0y N O

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Colunbia
Security ssion.

APPROVED ¢
BRITISH COLUMBIA sgcvarrr COMMISSION




{ EVACUATION SECTION

FL
I* No' . o T P 2 N .

M‘ BEBEARER RED S SHA TS CEOR R B SRR
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LIST OF THE ARTICLES OF

ME. KIYOTAKA HAYASHI $09978
TO BE RELEASED

Double bed with mattress

::::‘ L;J::n slothing & one kitehenwares)

p
2
4
b §
= |
=}
i
1
2
2
1
1
 §
1
2
e |
Al

1 other boxes ~ (kitchen utensils and
foodstufrs)
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIO

; S R
CYACUATION SEETION
Rac'd E EB 26 154

§
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’
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VW iy e i

| Referred 4;,,_,

0 . e

ity

Kiyoteka HAYASHI, $#09978,
h‘m' ﬂap.. B' °||
Tebruary 22, 1943,

/
/

Sk /77/
Mr, M. L, Brown,

s‘ont‘r’ of the BQCQs'c-’
Marine Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

¥ ATTENTION: H. Fi Green, Protection Dept.
Dear Sir:

I scknowledge receipt of your letter dated February
18, File J030% In the list of items I forwarded you, I
stated the sale of my femily Singer sewing machine, I
would prefer to have the above machine included in the forth-
coming shipment,

As for the remaining items, which I desire to be sold,
I agree with you in holding these until I have received my
shipnent. I will inform you when the effects errive, and
a8 for the sale of my remaining items, I will appreciate
your co-operetion very much, 3

Yours very tmuly,

K. HAYASHI, #09978,




' BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION
. MARINE BUILDING
VANCOUVER
B. C.

"“‘ 3. °o.
hreh 12. 13‘}.
Office of the Oustodian, L

506 Roysl Bank Building,
Yancouver, B. €.

Dear Sire:

Re: EAYASHI otaka o

Mr. Hayashi reports receipt of 38 pleces of effects
shipped bty the Stockers Transfer, Victoria.

He advises, however, that the e?mu of this ship~-
ment was a keen disappointment to him, says that apparently
one trunk was opened before shipment was made, and all the
articles as shown in the attached list were taken from the
trunk and replaced with useless material, also that a complete
set of his sewing machine accessories vere excluded from the
shiment rendering the seving machine absolutely useless. /

¥ill you please bde good enocugh to have this matter
investigated thoroughly for Mr. Hayashi, as natwrally, if this
- statement is correct, a very substandial loss is involved, and
he feels entitled to compensationfor this loss.




B ore. Japaness KLmonos. . c.ovviiviiinsinsins
1 ”t ’Mk h‘.. .MCI-...H.........';..-..
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75 yds. Dronl & Materials
Bilk Materials................
Assorted lustcns—~&ndio- & Men's

mmm ‘...l.‘..ﬁl“
m-;cm:mm

%li%lﬂlw

Button twists

Spools (amall) silk thraad)

2 811k Table Qovor..... .
1 Box Dolls

ot of seving machine accessories
(nesdles ote.)
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. GRORGE A. TOUGHE & Co. NSRS, sepoes aon seremeni

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS CANADA, Sisias: Sesowve, N BN PaeARY,

Dowovax M. Tovems K. Jamxs Bewwwer v. %A e ek CRIGAGG: CLEVERAND, BEYROI S0 LOU,
~ )
. Py } INNBAPOLIS, LOW ANGELEW.
Faaxe P, Tonvias 4. Bavew Youwe
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9th April 19043.

H, ¥, Green, Esq.,
Protection ﬁpnrtmnt..
Office of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B, C,

Your File No.

re Hayashi, Kiyotaka - Registration No. 09978
File No. 96

Dear Sir:

With reference to your letter of the 5th instant
I beg to report as follows : -

2 Thies man, on his own initiative and without the
knowledge ‘or consent of the Custodian or his Agent, left
his effects in the custody of Mrs. S, A. Bertrand. In
doing s0 he gave her the following note : -

"This is a written and signed statement
relieving you of full responsibility on the
property that you have so kindly stored free of
charge in your home. We assure you that in the
case of fire, destruction from war hazards ete.,
we will not hold you responsible.

We trust in you implicitly, and are very
grateful for your very kind magnanimous act. "

(signed) "Kiyotaka Hayashi"

My representative knows Mrs., Bertrand personally
and assures me that she is not only independently well off,
but a lady of the highest integrity. I am therefore satis-
fied that the articles which are claimed to be missing,
were either lost in transit to her house or during the
shipment to Tashme. Colonel Pope interviewed Mrs. Bertrand
on the subject this morning.

As regards Stocker's Transfer Company, I wish
to atate that in all cases involving the shipment or trans-
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fer to storage ngt Japanese property, the same individual
has always been*'charge and further that this is the first
of the numerous transsctions where any article has been
reported missing. I would further sdd that my representa-
tive was personally present and supervised the removal of
this man'a seffects first to the Willows and lster the
shipment as ocalled for to the interior. I attach a copy
of a letter received from the Transfer Company in connec~
tion with this matter,

On r.rfrring to the Custodian Release Form I
find "that my representative has noted thereon that the
only deficiencies called for as compared with those
shipped, were as follows : -

One Empty Pantry Crockery
One Shovel

The shovel is quite possibly amongst Tadeshi Noda's effects
(your file Nos. 2314 and 1991)., The belongings of the latter
were likewise stored at Mre. Bertrand's.

i

Yours faithfully,

-




" -STOCKER'S
- ~SECURITY
. STORAGE
& WAREHOUSE CO,, LTD.

1006-1010 Blanshard St.
Victoria, B, C.

. With reference to Colonel Pope's conversation
moraing regarding certain missing articles, the
'e named J:xcnelo, I wish to inform you
mentionsd in the Custodien release form
“this Company, with the exception of
©h could mot be identified from those
the name of Noda, whose effects were
spidence as those of Hayashi, i

. Golensl Pope can baar withess to the fact that
. these articles were dispatched as stated, and the Bills of
.. lading will likewise corroborete this statement.

o .. ' We might mention at this time that in the case
. of K, Morisewa, Registration #00682, we have been unable to
e Tage that Sk Grona 1o oe heraioy 15 i Sober acd
faot that the gr n the vicinity is very 8
 will be unable to teke onr truck to the premises until
- have hed sonsiderably more dry weather, R

tioles

i Yours very truly,

STOCKER'S SECURITY STORAGE
& WAREHOUSE COMPANY, LTD.

Per
" ¥. Watkin"
¥, Watkin
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VANOOUVER, B. 0,
June 16¢h, 1943,

_‘M& ot mu Proymy.

hruur in connection with Custodian Agent at
Viﬂbﬂ.s. We Are in receipt of & bill from him for shipment

of u sowing maohiine to the above st Tashme with Custodian
Agent fee of $5.75, in sddition to whioh we pald the Lewis
Cartage $2.95 for orating and $1.28 for certage. This fee

would sesm to be out of proportion to the amount of work
involved by the Custodian shipping one article.

: However,
I sm certifying the bill for payment.

o’

M.L.Brown
Office Manager

1\“[ w  ecloa calle o f-\
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Yancouvsr, 8. €.

hugust 94n, 1047

Mu't Transter, pecking f $1.%0

eartuge 3,00
’bn foe 1.50

‘b ’# 'o m 3 lo”
: Tored #7.95
unu on Custodism Relecse dated
mm ARPICLES excepting the followings 3
Lences (lemp shades, wirve, php.

‘ ;iu-:m:mwum lﬁl as Mn the srror ot your mmm
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tmm

Plesse oblige with on early ’

Yours trly, ”~
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0. 0. CAMPRELL, ».a., cAnNTAS

F. Matheson, Esq.

5 gg;uifitd Articles Department

>'yﬂ':,§uo of the Custodian

- Dep't of the Secretary of State
506 Royal Bank Building
Vanoouver, B, C.

Dear Sir: Re Wilson & Caleldu Ltd., & K. Hagyashi -

Further to my letter of the fth inst. I am
g;:41n a poaition to reply fully to your letter of April 27th

: It appears that Messrs. Wilson and Cabeldu
Ltd. had misunderstood the exact meaning of a letter written
to my firm by Mr. Hugo Ray of Walsh Bull & Co., solicitaors of
Vancouver, B, C. consequent upon Mr. Ray having had a discussion
relative to this matter with your Mr. Reid. Our clients formed
the idea that if the transaction occurred before March 9th 1947
the Custodian was not interested, although a more careful read-
ing of Mr. Ray's letter indicates that as Hayashi is interned
the balance due him should be sent to the Custodian. Accordingly
we have secured and now enclose herewith our client's cheque
in favour of the Custodian for 3@&&.&% made up in acecordance
with their statement also enclo . { appears that this bal-
ance has been kept in hand by our elients since the trancaction
occurred.

We would be glad if you would kindly acknow-
ledge receipt. ‘ |

Yours faithfully,

HALDANE & CAMI
,-:"\/3
/ P

/

Per A

“
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Department of the Seeretary of State,
0ffice of the Oustodiam,

506 Royal Bemk Bullding,

Venocouver, B, 0.

Dear Sirs:
Bei JFils Jic. 138)

I wish to advise you that the car turned
over to the Gemeral Motor Acceptemee Corporation-
was the sutomobile owned by myself prior to
evacuation.

I herewith give proof as follows:-

Contract W1 - 10746, 1941 Chevrolet
Cosch, Motor Number 3677607, Serial Number
101181145, and the car was surrendered to the
Wilson and Cabeldn of Victoria.,

Hoping this is sufficient proof to credit
the Three Mundred Dollars to my account.

Yours trly,

Kiyoteka Hayashi
Reg. No. 09978




ROTAL CANADIAN. lmm POLICE
'EXHIBIT REPORT

SUB-DIV'N and File No.  Yanosuver
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DATE
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Kodisk Cumera aerial number 149670
in felr condition

194/

el e Han Mwmzmmiumi’xmw




MEMORANDUX September 24, 1943,

01 Pile No, 1991
FROM: Specified Articles Department.

Serial No. 149670
In fair condition
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Re: xgswu HAYASHI, #09978 June 27, 1944

Motor Vehicle Chaevrolet Coach (1941)

Surrendered to Wilson & Cabeldu, Ltd., who sold the vehicle.

Statement of Sale:

Sell Pri
8:1111:: E;pg;:e

Cr. Balance
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Ur. Kiyotalke HATALEI,
Beg. B, Wzn,
hm’ '0 ’—.

Decxr Sirs

48 requested ia your letier of Felwussy 1ivth, Jour
comare W madled o you on Februsry 08b snd should now
in your bends., Cost of ship lag this cimers wes 26
88 silch bas besn charged %0 your secount »ith tais
tiows ZTour Iflle bas been reviewed snd it is noted thst
your chattels have been shipped te you.
A Chovrolet Cooch which hed been selsed ly Wilsca
i, Lid. wbo held & lien on this vehicle, ws: sold
st company &8 you were inlersed om June 7, 1944.
Pyt of the liem s otber expenies of the lieoe
bolder the sum of $3UT.36 represeuting the bulince due you
Wi pudd o this ofifles s oreilted to yjour scccunt.

%

Frou the funds standlng o your evedit the Custo-
diss, st your request, pald §i57.7¢ to the Hamufasoturers
Life Insurence Ous on July 4, 1944 =nd ot the scas time
pum.osum-mﬁ:oummmuum
- the life of your dsughter. On Hoveaber i4, 1944,
| «JC %o the Momareh Life Vo cover premium o
of this lnsursnoe come under the oome
ale olf sid these poymemnts were mude Deomise
requested that we do s0. At the time of your declars

the Custodlin you rejorted Ber Sevin; Certificates
sotount. These did pol ccme under the control
;1“0

4

Lieit
8
£l

4
(4

Afber deduoting «6 cants to cover shipping costs of
JOUF oumers your sooount shows o eredit belsnee oi §6.97.
Custodisn cheque for this smount is enclosed herewith,

: I% would sppes: that we bave sgcounted iir ell the
property of every kind leit by you in the protected

which vested in the Custodien «nd in praer thet you may
confire this od sekaouledge the chejns we enclose s stomped
addressed envelope for your coavenience in replying.

!m-w tw ?

‘ o ¥ Hatieson,
nis Protection Depertusut.




213 3rd Avenue,
Tashme, B, C.,-
Mareh 19, 1946

Thank you very mich for the letter and the enclosed oheque
88 remittance of

my oredit account, and also the ocamera which I
have received earlier.

1 mm very grateful for the service you have rendered to me
in the past years and also all the troubdble you have gone through
to _.u‘t my conveniences. Onoe again I thank you very mmech,

Yours sincerely,

(A S S 2R X




May 19, 1947

L}

R Lif'e Assurance Compauy,
J12 Pemberton Building,
Yietoria, B, C.

Denr Sir

Rell: Policy Pe&T768
Applicast - Kiyotaka HAYASIT

Your wmmmdmd'us tiat & loan checue for $200.00
is Lelng h:ld by

Jm pending receiyt of muthorisstion for its release
to Br. Kiyotaks Haymshi. ;

Tals 1o %o inform

yau Wat this office Las no objection to your
sending the cheque %o the applicant,

/ Yours Sruly,.

. 'I “‘hm,
Office of the Custodian,




HEAD OFrFicr. WINNIPRS OANADA
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May 15, 1947

The Offiee of the Oustodian May ¥ PRI

806 Royal Dank Bldg. T chy

Hastings and Granville e 199, 7

'“”Wir. 3.3. .& bt S A S /
i A

Dear Bir: : ‘wm'@ b7 *A"
Polioy POSTES i g

Anlu:l: . tﬂ:tm‘muu

A request for a loan of gfoo.oo on the above poliey
has been received from t applioant.

B A

The loan sheque is ~botn¢ held at our VYictoria office
;;Mug reoeipt of muthorization for its releass
om the 0ffioce the Custodian,

We would request that, subjeet to your approvel, suth-
orisation for the loan be forwarded to The Monarch
Life Assurance 0 ay, 311-312 Pemderton Bldg:,
Vietoria, B.C. with a copy %o this office.

Yours $Sruly,

THE MONARCH LIFE ASSURANCE (0.

L - 4 -

POY  Aav




